Department o£ Consumer & Regulatory Affairs

Housing Regulation Administration

941 North Capitol Street - Seventh Floor

Washington, D.C. 20002

(202) 442-9505

Tenant Petition/Complaint

Section 216, D.C. Law 610

(DC Code: Title 42 Chapter 35 § 42-3501 et seq.)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

CASE T/P# 

DATE FILED: 

Walk-in [  ]  Mail [  ]  Registered [  ]  Exempt [  ]

Contact Representative: 


Approval Chief: 


SECTION I

Name of Tenant

Filing This Petition:

Address: 
  Apt # 
  Zip Code 


Present Address of Tenant

If Different From Above: 


Current Telephone Number of Tenant: Home: 
 Work: 


Date on which you became a tenant of the property for which this Petition is being filed:
Date: 


SECTION II

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF THIS PETITION IS

BEING FILED ON BEHALF OF A TENANTS ASSOCIATION

Name of Tenant Association: 


Name of Association Representative
For Purpose of this Petition: 


Address of Representative: 


Representative’s Telephone Number. Home: 
 Work: 


SECTION III

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF THIS PETITION IS BEING
FILED BY A TENANT(S) REPRESENTATIVE

Name of Tenant Representative:

Address of Representative:

Representative’s Telephone Number. Home: 
 Work:


SECTION IV

Name of Housing Provider
Or Property Manager. 


Address: 


Telephone Number: 
  (  ) Housing Provider  (  ) Manager

SECTION V

COMPLAINTS INVOLVING INCREASES IN RENT
Based on the events, experiences and observations (including dates) described below, I/We have reason to believe that the following violations of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985 has/have occurred.

(  )
The rent increase was larger than the amount of increase which was allowed by any applicable provision of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985.

(  )
One Hundred Eighty (180) days have not passed since the last rent increase.

(  )
A proper thirty (30) day notice of rent increase was not provided before the rent increase became effective.

(  )
The Housing Provider failed to file the proper rent increase forms with the Rental Accommodations and Conversion Division.

(  )
The rent being charged exceeds the legally calculated rent ceiling for my/our unit(s).

(  )
The rent ceiling filed with the Rental Accommodations and Conversion Division for my/our unit(s) is improper.

(  )
A rent increase was taken while my/our unit(s) were not in substantial compliance with the D.C. Housing Regulations.

(  )
My/our rent was increased while a written lease, prohibiting such increases, was in effect.

(  )
The building in which my/our rental unit(s) is located is not properly registered with the Rental Accommodation and Conversion Division.

PLEASE USE THE SPACE BELOW TO DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE EVENTS, DATES, EXPERIENCES AND OBSERVATIONS ON WHICH YOU BASE THE ALLEGATION(S) CHECKED ABOVE. (TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY). USE ADDITIONAL PAPER 1F NECESSARY.

SERVICES AND/OR FACILITIES

Based on the events, experiences and observations (including dates) described below, I/WE have reason to believe that the related services and/or facilities provided in connection with the contract for my/our units) have been changed in violation of Section 211 of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985. I/WE therefore allege:

(  )
Services and/or facilities provided in connection with the rental of my/our unit(s) have been permanently eliminated.

(  )
Services and/or facilities provided in connection with the rental of my/our unit(s) have been substantially reduced.
-

(  )
Services and/or facilities, as set forth in a Voluntary Agreement filed with and approved by the Rent Administrator under Section 27.5 of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985, has not been provided as specified

PLEASE USE THE SPACE BELOW TO DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE EVENTS, EXPERIENCES, OBSERVATIONS AND DATE(S) ON WHICH YOU BASE THE ALLEGATIONS CHECKED ABOVE.

Indicate your Estimate of the Monthly Value of the affected service and/or Facility.  (Type or Print Clearly).  Use Additional Paper if Necessary.

HOW MUCH DO YOU ESTIMATE YOUR RENT SHOULD BE REDUCED TO COMPENSATE FOR THE LOSS OF THE SERVICE AND/OR FACILITY?
$

MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINTS

Based on the events, experiences and observations (including dates) described below, I/WE have reason to believe that the following violations of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985 has occurred. ME therefore allege:

(  )
A security deposit was demanded after the date on which I/We moved into the rental unit, where no security deposit has been demanded or received before.

(  )
Coercion was used by my/our Housing Provider, manager or other tenants to obtain signatures on a Voluntary Agreement which has been filed with the Rent Administrator.

(  )
ineligible signatures were included among the signatures of tenants who approved a Voluntary Agreement which has been filled with the Rent Administrator.

(  )
Retaliatory action has been directed against me/us by my/our Housing Provider, manager or other agent for exercising our rights in violation of section 502 of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985.

(  )
A Notice to Vacate has been served on me/us which violates the requirements of section 501 of the Act.

(  )
The Housing Provider, manager or other agent of the Housing Provider of my/our rental unit(s) has violated the provisions of Section
of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985.

PLEASE USE THE SPACE BELOW TO DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE EVENTS, EXPERIENCES, OBSERVATIONS AND DATE ON WHICH YOU BASE THE ALLEGATIONS CHECKED ABOVE. (TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY). USE ADDITIONAL PAPER IF NECESSARY.

ADDITIONAL SPACE

If additional space is needed in completing Sections IV-VII, please use the space below to describe in detail the events, experiences, and observations (including dates) on which you base the allegation(s) checked above.  (TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY) USE ADDITIONAL PAPER IF NECESSARY.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION CHECKLIST

Before filing a Tenant Petition/Complaint, check to insure that the following required documents, where applicable, are attached.

YES
NO

01.
(
)
(
)
Proof of tenancy, including rent receipts, cancelled checks, or a copy of the lease agreement.

02.
(
)
(
)
A copy of the Notice to Vacate, where applicable.

03.
(
)
(
)
A copy of any other applicable notice.

SECTION X

Have Prior Petitions been filed with the Rental Accommodation and Conversions Division since September 1,1983:  (  ) YES       (  ) NO       (  ) UNKNOWN

If YES, Provide:

Petition
Filing
Final Decision 

Number(s) 

Date(s) 

Date(s) 

SECTION XI

CERTIFICATION

I/We understand that:

(1)
It shall be My/our responsibility to report any substantive changes in the information provided herein, if the changes occur while this Tenant/Complaint is pending before he Rent Administrator.

(2)
A Tenant Petition/Complaint fined with the Rent Administrator shall represent a true and valid impression that a violation of the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985 has occurred.

(3)
A Tenant Petition/Complaint must contain a description or explanation of the alleged violation of the Act.

(4)
Any person who willfully makes a false statement in any document filed under the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985 shall be subject to a fine of not more than $5,000 for each violation.

I/We hereby certify that the information given herein is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Date 


Signature of Tenant/Representative



Date 


Signature of Tenant Association

FAILURE TO SIGN THIS COMPLAINT WILL RESULT IN ITS MANDATORY ADMINISTRATIVE DISMISSAL.

PLEASE SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL AND FOUR (4) COPIES.

(3)
A Tenant Petition/Complaint must contain a description or explanation of the alleged violation of the Act.

(4)
Any person who willfully makes a false statement in any document filed under the Rental Housing Emergency Act of 1985 shall be subject to a fine of not more than $5,000 for each violation.

I/We hereby certify that the information given. herein is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Date 


Signature of Tenant/Representative



Date 


Signature of Tenant Association

FAILURE TO SIGN THIS COMPLAINT WILL RESULT IN ITS MANDATORY ADMINISTRATIVE DISMISSAL.

PLEASE SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL AND FOUR (4) COPIES.
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